14 AM 40 0116

LOST

Senators Ligon of the 3rd and Hufstetler of the 52nd offered the following amendment:

1	Amend HB 957 (LC 40 0564ERS) by replacing "or" with "or" on line 73 and by deleting line
2	76 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3	pursuant to Code Section 12-8-66; or
4	(D) Be a hazardous waste facility, as defined in Code Section 12-8-62, that was
5	formerly subject to a permit for the treatment, storage, or disposal of hazardous waste
6	issued pursuant to Code Section 12-8-66 and where regulated substances are currently
7	present in concentrations exceeding the Types 1-4 risk reduction standards set forth in
8	Rule 391-3-1907 of the board as such rule existed on January 1, 2014; and